ORDINATIONS

Amy Cooley Higgs
Kimberly O'Brien
Matthew Duke Jewell

RETIRED

Pr. Susan Lidums
Pr. Sharon Janot
Pr. Dana Runestad

TRANSFER OUT

Pr. David Hively

Pr. Robyn Kistemaker
Pr. Marie Duquette

TRANSFER IN

Pr. Sara Cogsil

Pr. Douglas Soley

Pr. Julie Winklepleck
Pr. William Kirsh-Carr

DEATHS

Pr. James Rudolph Fuchs
CLOSED CONGREGATIONS

MERGED CONGREGATIONS

Southeast Michigan Synod « ELCA

Assembly 2025

4/19/2024
7/27/2024
9/7/2024

8/1/2024
9/1/2024
12/1/2024

8/1/2024
8/1/2024
1/20/2025

8/1/2024
8/28/2024
9/9/2024
1/6/2025

4/1/2024

ROSTER ACTIVITY APRIL 1, 2024 — MARCH 31, 2025

Word and Sacrament
Word and Service
Word and Sacrament

Southwestern Washington Synod
Southwestern Washington Synod
Upstate New York Synod

Northeastern Ohio Synod
Northwestern Pennsylvania Synod
North/West Michigan Synod
Southeastern Synod



